502252405 03/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ryohei YAMASHITA	03/01/2013
Hiroto TAMAKI	03/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NICHIA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	491-100, Oka, Kaminaka-cho	
City:	Anan-shi, Tokushima	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	774-8601	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13820350

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022930445

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022930444

Email: mailpto@giplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GLOBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP
Address Line 1: 1233 20TH STREET, NW, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2680

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NC-US100642

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nomugi Tomoyori

Total Attachments: 1

source=NC-US100642_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029917 FRAME: 0972 CH \$40.00

502252405

ASSIGNMENT

[Executed in Japan]			
WHEREAS,	Ryohei YAMASHITA	A	, a citizen of Japan residing at
***************************************	Tokushima-shi, Ja	anan	,
	Hiroto TAMAKI		, a citizen of Japan residing at
	Anan-shi, Japan		
hereinafter referred to as	s the Assignor(s), have inven	ited certain new	and useful improvements in
LIGHT EMITTI	NG DEVICE, AND PACKAGE	E ARRAY FOR LI	GHT EMITTING DEVICE
for which the Assignor(s) have executed an Applicati	ion for United St	ates Letters Fatent
	cuted concurrently herewith al No Filed		
() Seria , AND WHEREAS,	ai No Piled	······································	
, AND WILEKENS,	NICHIA CORP	ORATION	
having its principal place			
491-100.	Oka, Kaminaka-cho, Anan-	shi, Tokushima	a 774-8601 Japan
thereinafter referred to a	as the Assignee), is desirous	of acquiring the	entire right, title, and interest
in and to said invention	and said Application and in	and to any Lett	ers Patent or Patents, United
States or foreign as indic	cated below, to be obtained t	herefor and ther	reon:
NOW, THEREFORE, for	good and valuable conside	eration, the rec	eipt and sufficiency of which is
herewith acknowledged,	the Assignor(s) sell, assign,	and transfer, u	nto the Assignee, its successors,
legal representatives and	i assigns, the entire right, the including, but not limited	d to the following	in the United States of America,
and in all foreign country	les including, but not immee	1 to, aic lonowin	g countries,
Assignor(s) hereby author Letters Patent on said in the entire interest therest to the full end of the territor, the Assignor(s) covenant without further legal representatives and requested, and will test applications or Letters I divisional, continuing, reall assignments thereof rightful oaths and generoresentatives and assignee.	orize and request the Comm mprovements or resulting the in, for the sole use and beh m or terms for which Letters and their legal representa- er remuneration that they we d assigns, any facts known stify in any interferences of Patent may become involved reissue and other application to said Assignee or its legal erally do everything necessarings, to obtain and enforce patries, the expenses incident	herefrom to said herefrom to said all of said Assign Patent or Patentives, heirs, and the said communicate to them respect or other legal particles of the patential lawful one for Letters Paresentatives, any to assist said applications and applications of the said applications for patent proper	to said Assignee, its successors, ting said improvements whenever proceeding in which any of said all papers, execute and deliver all extent on said improvements and, successors, or assigns, make all id Assignee, its successors, legal potection for said improvements in ions to be borne and paid by said
power to insert in this A comply with the rules of	Assignment any further iden f the U.S. Patent and Traden	ntification which mark Office for re	LLP or the firm of Global IP the may be necessary or desirable to ecordation of this Assignment.
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, the undersigned Assign	or(s) have affixe	d their signatures.
This /r/t day o	of Mar., 2013	Signature Ry	Ale Jamachita Ryohei YAMASHITA Hiroto TAMAKU
This 3rd day	of <u>Mar.</u> , 2013	Signature	Hirato Jamah
			HITOTO TAMAKI

NCC-US100642

Assignment

PATENT REEL: 029917 FRAME: 0973